
 

04/03/24 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

Re: Pre-public Exam Revision Sessions 

As GCSE examinations approach, TREA will be offering additional revision sessions for GCSE 
subjects, these sessions will be held after school on the school day preceding the exam.  As 
the sessions are running into the evening students will be given a snack (pizza)to eat during 
these sessions. 

The following sessions are available to year 11 students: 

Thursday 9th May Combined Science Biology Paper 1 3.30-6.00pm 

Friday 10th May English Literature Paper 1 3.30-5.30pm 

Wednesday 15th May Mathematics Paper 1   3.30-6.00pm 

Thursday 16th May   Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1 

Geography Paper1 

3.30-6.00pm 

3.30-6.00pm 

Friday 17th May English Literature Paper 2 3.30-5.30pm 

Tuesday 21st May Combined Science Physics Paper 1 

PE Paper 1 

3.30-6.00pm 

3.30-5.30pm 

Wednesday 22nd May English Language Paper 1 3.30-5.30pm 

 Half Term  

Tuesday 4th June Geography Paper 2 3.30-6.00pm 

Wednesday 5th June English Language Paper 2 3.30-5.30pm 

Thursday 6 June Combined Science Biology Paper 2 3.30-6.00pm 

Friday 7th June Mathematics Paper 3   3.30-6.00pm 

Monday 10th June Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 3.30-6.00pm 

Thursday 13th June Combined Science Physics Paper 2 

Geography Paper 3 

3.30-6.00pm 

3.30-6.00pm 

Yours Sincerely, 

Mr. R. Edwards, Dr S. Grey, Mr A. Sedgwick 

Curriculum Leads  


